
INDEX of
GRADUATE THESES

S^zeo^2ca£1 ciemina/iii

Compiled by

The Historical Commission 

of the Southern Baptist Convention

19 6 5



INDEX OF GRADUATE THESES

IN

BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARIES

1963-1965

Compiled by

LYNN E. MAY, JR.

Published by THE HISTORICAL COMMISSION 
OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION

127 Ninth Avenue, North 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

1965 SOUTHERN BAPTIST HISTORICAL
LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES 

Nashville, Tennessee



INTRODUCTION
1965 edition

The 7965 ed£tum of the INPEX OF GRADUATE THESES IN BAPTIST 
THEOLOGICAL SEMINARIES is a composite index to theses completed in 
the. seminaries of the Southern Baptist Convention 1.963-1965. This 
current votume is the first supplement issued since publication of 
the original index tn 1963. The first edition included all theses 
completed from the beginning tn 1894 through 1962. The Historical 
Commission staff prepared the Index from data provided by the 
libraries of Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary, New Orleans 
Baptist Theological Seminary, Southeastern Baptist Theological 
Seminary, Southern Baptist Theological Seminary, and Southwestern 
Baptist Theological Seminary of the Southern Baptist Convention. 
Central Baptist Theological Seminary, included in the 1963 Index, 
no longer offers graduate study. The Commission expresses deep 
appreciation to the librarians and their staff members for their 
splendid co-operation in this venture. This volume is divided in­
to three sections.

SECTION I is a complete listing of all theses approved by the 
above institutions, 1963-1965. The theses are arranged according 
to the major field of study in which they were written. Within the 
major field categories, theses are grouped by institutions and by 
tithe. Each separate entry contains the following data: tithe, 
author, date, pages (when available), and degree awarded (data 
not available to distinguish between Th.P. and Ph.P. degrees of 
Southern Seminary; all doctoral degrees in theology of that in­
stitution are denoted as the Th.P. degree). The theses are numbered 
consecutively as they appear in Section I. These numbers provide a 
key to the author and. subject indexes in Sections II and 111.

SECTION II is an author index. Each name is followed by the 
thesis number, as a guide to the detailed entry in Section I.

SECTION 111 is a generat subject index to the theses. The 
numbers following each subject entry refer the reader to the theses 
in Section I relative to that particular subject.

In spite of efforts to present an accurate and complete index, 
errors may have oeeured for which the compiler expresses sincere 
regret. The correction of errors detected by readers of this volume 
is solicited.

Lynn E. May, Jr.



ABBREVIATIONS

Used in Section I to identify the institution in which the 
theses were written:

£ G G Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary 
Mill Valley, California

K Y L £ Southern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Louisville, Kentucky

L N B New Orleans Baptist Theological Seminary 
New Orleans, Louisiana

N £ W F £ Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Wake Forest, North Carolina

£ X £ £ Southwestern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Fort Worth, Texas



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION I: NUMERICAL LISTING OF THESES BY FIELD OF STUDY, INSTITUTION, AND TITLE

Pages
Biblical Introduction and Archaeology......................... 1

L N B (SEE p. iii for explanation of abbreviations) . . . . 1

Biblical - Old Testament .............. ................ 1-3
CMGG............................... .................... 1
KYLS.................................................... . 1-2
L N B..................................... . . .............. 2
N C W F S.................................................. 2
TXFS.................................................... 2-3

Biblical - New Testament..................   3-6
CMGG.................................................... 3
KYLS.............. ..................................... 3
L N B...................................................... 3- 4
N C W F S.................................................. 4
TXFS.....................................   4-6

Church History........................... .................... 6-8
KYLS................................................... 6
L N B...................................................... 6
NCWFS....................... ........................... 6-7
TXFS .............................  ........... 7-8

Ethics, Christian or Social. ....................... ..... 8-9
KYLS............................................ 8
LNB...................................................... 8
NCWFS............ ..................................... 8
TXFS................   8-9

Missions and Comparative Religion...........................  . 9
TXFS................................................... 9

Music.................................   9-11
CMGG............................... .................... 9
KYLS............................................. .. 10
LNB................................... ............ .. 10
TXFS................................................ .. 10-11

Pastoral Ministry, Pastoral Care, and Church 
Administration............................ ............ .. 11-12

CMGG........................... .........................11
KYLS.................................................... 11
NCWFS.................................................. 11
TXFS.................................................... 11-12

iv



Pages

Preaching, Homiletics, and Evangelism ..............  .... 12-13
K Y L S..................................................12
L N B..................................................... 12
NCHFS.................................................. 12
TXFS.................................................... 12-13

Psychology and Counseling .................................... 13
C M G G................................................... 13
K Y L S........................................... .. 13
L N B..................................................... 13

Religious Education ... .................................... 14-15
K Y L S................................................... 14
L N B..................................................... 14
N C W F S................................................. 14
TXFS........ ........................................... 14-15

Theology and Philosophy............................... .. 15-18
CMGG...........................   ,— 15
K Y L S.................................................... 16
L N B...................................................... 16
N C W F S...................................................16-17
TXFS.................................................... 17-18

SECTION II: AUTHOR INDEX TO THESES ...................................... 19-22

SECTION III: SUBJECT INDEX TO THESES.................................... 23-27

v



SECTION I: NUMERICAL LISTING OF THESES BY FIELDS

OF STUDY, INSTITUTION, AND TITLE

BIBLICAL INTRODUCTION AND ARCHAEOLOGY

L N B

2324

2325

2326

2327

2328

2329

2330

2331

2332

2333

2334

Frederic George Kenyon as papyrologist, by Byrns Lezelle Owens. 
1965. 177 p. Th.D.

BIBLICAL - OLD TESTAMENT

C M G G

Development of the doctrine of individualism in the Roll of Jeremiah, 
the, by Richard Thomas Plampin. 1963. 112 p. Th.M.

Investigation of the concept of Trito-Isaiah, an, by Jose N. 
Mandoriao, Jr. 1965. 276 p. Th.M.

Investigation of the inner life of the Prophet Ezekiel, an, by 
Charles Kenneth Glenn. 1965. 173 p. Th.M.

Message of the Old Testament prophets to urban community life, the, 
by Clifford Franklin Hoff. 1965. 185 p. Th.M.

K Y L S

Analysis of literary forms in the Jacob narratives, an, by Joe Ollin 
Lewis. 1965. 294 p. Th.D.

Critique of the new year festival hypotheses, a, by Richard Jack Bruns. 
1965. 268 p. Th.D.

Go’el in Isaiah 40-66, by Karen R. Joines. 1963. 106 p. Th.M.

Joseph narrative and wisdom, the, by Thomas Garthel Smothers. 1965. 
213 p. Th.D.

Relationship of ancient Near Eastern sympathetic magic to the symbolic 
acts of the Hebrew prophets, the, by Matthew Pierce Matheney, Jr. 
1965. 365 p. Th.D.

Role of the ’am Ha’aretz in pre-exilic Israel, the, by George G. 
Ramey. 1964. 84 p. Th.M.



-2-

2335

2336

2337

2338

2339

234-0

2341

2342

2343

2344

2345

2346

2347

2348

2349

Role of the king in Ezekiel 40-48, the, by John William Oliver. 
1963. Th.M.

Sheol and pre-exilic Palestinian burial practices, by Thomas 
Furman Hewitt. 1965. 105 p. Th.M.

Study of Hesed in the Pentateuch, a, by Emmett Albert Barnes. 1965, 
92 p. Th.M.

LN B

(SEE # 2441-1)

Investigation of "My Servant David" in the prophesy of Ezekiel, an, 
by Jerry Wallace Lee. 1963. 168 p. Th.D.

Study of Amos’ attitude toward the cultus, a, by L. Bryon Harbin. 
1963. 149 p. Th.D.

N C W F S

Concept of the wilderness in the Old Testament, the, by John Neal 
Tolson. 1963. 167 p. Th.M.

Existential interpretation of the confessions of Jeremiah, an, by 
Malcome Donald Sides. 1964. 171 p. Th.M.

Investigation of sin and civilization in the Yahwist primeval 
history, an, by Harvey Ray Gill. 1964. 76 p. Th.M.

Isaiah 52:13-53:12 in the intention of Jesus, by Dwight Wilbur Cooper.
1963. 74 p. Th.M.

T X F S

History of Israel: a critique of the view of leading contemporary 
scholars, the, by Dan Gentry Kent. 1965. 286 p. Th.D,

Investigation of the significance of ideal kingship in Messianic 
hope of ancient Israel, an, by David K. Weekes. 1965. 
222 p. Th.D.

Old Testament doctrine of the tithe, the, by Edwin Harold Henderson. 
1963. 191 p. Th.D.

Orthography of the verb in Isaiah A, chapters 40-55, the, by Dan W. 
Proctor. 1964. 185 p. Th.D.

Redemptive relationship of Israel to the other nations in the Old 
Testament, the, by R. T. Blackstock, Jr. 1963. 200 p. Th.D.



-3-

2350

2351

2352

2353

2354

2355

2356

2357

2358

2359

2360

2361

Some representative contemporary interpretations of Genesis I-XI, 
by David Lamont Uhl. 1964. 89 p. Th.M.

Theological study of faith in the Old Testament as expressed by the 
derivatives of a, by Wayne H. Peterson. 1963. 166 p. 
Th.D.

Uses of yom in the Hexateuch with special reference to Genesis 1 
and 2, the, by Richard Whitfield Whittington. 1963. 103 p.
Th.M.

BIBLICAL - NEW TESTAMENT

C M G G

Relation of the Epistle of James to the Sermon on the mount, the, 
by Don Jackson McMinn. 1964. 105 p. Th.M.

K Y L S

Concept of Apostasy in Jewish and Christian Apocalyptic, the, by 
Nobel D. Brown. 1964. 159 p. Th.D.

Concept of the Pre-Existence of Christ in the Pauline Corpus, the, 
by Oliver B. Wood, Jr. 1964. 337 p. Th.D.

Continuation of Jesus Christ in His Church, the, by G. Willard Reaves. 
1963. 415 p. Th.D.

Interpretation of E’is in Acts 2:38 in Light of the Significance of 
New Testament Baptism, an, by Watson E. Mills. 1965. 108 p.
Th.M.

Messianic Secret in Markan Research, 1901-1964, the, by James Lowell 
Blevins. 1965. 295 p. Th.D.

L N B

Critical investigation of the teaching of the New Testament con­
cerning the state of the dead, a, by Broadus David Hale. 
1963. 172 p. Th.D.

Death of Jesus in the Epistle to the Hebrews, the, by James A. 
Kitchens. 1964. 138 p. Th.D.

Doctrine of judgment in the Fourth Gospel, the, by Robert Boynton 
Smith. 1965. 75 p. Th.M.



-4-

2362 Intercessory prayer in the New Testament., by Harold Dale Wright.
1964. 201 p. Th.D.

2363 Jesus as the eschatological prophet, by Dallas C. Bivins, Jr.
1964. 182 p. Th.D.

2364 New Testament faith and demythologizing, by Nikolai A. Alexandrenko. 
1963. 339 p. Th.D.

2365 Question of an adoptionist christology in the New Testament, the, 
by Charles Richard Egedy. 1964. 236 p. Th.D.

2366 Religious identity of the recipients of the epistle to the Hebrews, 
the, by Donald Gordon Manuel. 1965. 189 p. Th.D.

2367 Toward an understanding of apostolic healing, by Shelby Andrew Smith. 
1965. 71 p. Th.M.

N C W F S

2368 Paul’s concept of the power of God in Romans and First Corinthians, 
by Claire Stockard Albright. 1965. 134 p. Th.M.

2369 Stewardship of possessions in Pauline thought, the, by James Hutten 
Costen. 1963. 74 p. Th.M.

T X F S

2370 Analytical exegesis of the teaching of Jesus concerning the future
in the fourth gospel, an, by Glenn Elliot Hickey. 1963.
207 p. Th.D.

2371 Apostasy and assurance in the Pauline Epistles as conditioned by 
the recipients, by Victor Grady Cole. 1964. 159 p. Th.M.

2372 Comparative study of the major teachings in Gnosticism and 
Colossians, a, by Dan Wray Cochrane. 1963. 101 p. Th.M.

2373 Comparison of Greek and Spanish verbal syntax: its value in
translation and interpretation especially as it relates to 
selected constructions in I John, a, by Allen Benjamin 
Bedford. 1964. 167 p. Th.D.

2374 Comparison of Jesus' teachings concerning stewardship with that of 
the Qumran Sect, a, by Marvin E. Solum. 1963. 209 p. Th.D.

2375 Condition of the recipients of the Epistle to the Hebrews as
reflected in the five parenthetical passages, the, by George 
Alfred Jones. 1963. 61 p. Th.M.



-5-

2376

2377

2378

2379

2380

2381

2382

2383

2384

2385

2386

2387

2388

2389

2390

2391

2392

Contribution of the baptismal rites of the intertestamental period 
to an understanding of New Testament baptism, the, by 
Clyde Fant. 1964. 213 p. Th.D.

Doctrine of sin in the Johannine Writings, the, by James Weldon 
Evans. 1964. 217 p. Th.D.

Grammatical and syntactical analysis of Ephesians, a, by Thomas 
Carroll Urrey. 1963. 249 p. Th.D.

Grammatical and syntactical analysis of the resurrection narrative 
in Matthew, a, by Charles Ray McCall. 1964. 87 p. Th.M.

Grammatical and syntactical analysis of I Thessalonians, a, 
by Raymond Coy Kelcy. 1963. 208 p. Th.D.

Jesus* use of the imperative, by David W. King. 1963. 328 p. Th.D.

Limitation of the law as moral power in Paul and selected Jewish 
writings, the, by Howard Charles Schenk. 1963. 211 p. Th.D.

New Testament concepts of the destiny of the wicked in light of 
interbiblical thought, by William Carlton Richardson. 1964. 
288 p. Th.D.

Paul’s concept of the lordship of Christ as reflected in the epistle 
to the Colossians, by Robert Clark Moore. 1963. 94 p. Th.M.

Relationship of eschatology and pneumatology in representative New 
Testament thought, the, by Stanley Hugh Benson. 1964.
210 p. Th.D.

Resurrection of Jesus in recent form criticism, the, by Peter James 
Flaming. 1963. 215 p. Th.D.

Significance of sacrifice in the epistle to the Hebrews, the, by 
James Ashley Young. 1963. 200 p. Th.D.

Study of Jesus' teaching concerning divorce and its relationship 
to the Old Testament, a, by Barney Rhodes Hutson. 1963. 
107 p. Th.M.

Study of the Greek words used by Paul and in Acts for the oral 
presentation of the Christian message, a, by Gilbert Newton 
Callaway. 1963. 227 p. Th.D.

Study of the man of lawlessness: an exegetical and historical 
approach, a, by Bobby William Woods. 1964. 268 p. Th.D.

Syntactical and grammatical study of the book of Jude, a, by Jerry 
Edwin Smith. 1964. 95 p. Th.M.

Teaching of Jesus as reflected in the Acts material, the, Julio Silvio 
Diaz. 1964. 77 p. Th.M.



-6-

2393

2394

2395

2396

2397

2398

2399

2400

2401

2402

2403

2404

Use of the preposition eis as a factor in New Testament exegesis and 
interpretation, the, by Jerry Wade Horner. 1964. 179 p. Th.D.

CHURCH HISTORY

K Y L S

Amos Cooper Dayton: a critical biography, by James Edwin Taulman. 
1965. 188 p. Th.M.

Historical study of the meaning of "An Establishment of Religion" 
in the U.S. in the 18th Century, an, by Presley Wade 
Pendergrass. 1964. 126 p. Th.M.

History of Southern Baptists in Oregon, Washington, and Western 
Canada, a, by Alfred Ronald Tonks. 1964. 166 p. Th.M.

Question of participation in the Lord’s Supper among Baptists of 
North Carolina and Virginia, 1742-1845, the, by Clifton 
Courtney, Jr. 1964. 138 p. Th.M.

Theology of Henry B. Smith (1815-1877); with special reference 
to contemporary influences, the, by Daniel H. Holcomb. 1963. 
Ill p. Th.M.

L N B

Factors in the struggle for religious liberty in North Carolina 1663- 
1776, by William Leffis Bennett. 1965. 232 p. Th.D.

Rise and development of the evangelicals in modern Italy, the, by 
Albert Brown Craighead. 1963. 256 p. Th.D.

Study of the life and work of Hezekiah Smith, a, by John David 
Broome. 1965. 247 p. Th.D.

Study of spiritual estrangement in contemporary American drama, a, 
by Gordon Kingsley. 1965. 268 p. Th.D.

Thomas Treadwell Eaton, by C. Ferris Jordan. 1965. 237 p. Th.D.

N C W F S'

Inquiry into the religious thought of William Ralph Inge, an, 
by Jesse Harold Parker. 1965,. 140 p. Th.M.



-7-

2405

2406

2407

2408

2409

2410

2411

2412

2413

2414

2415

2416

2417

2418

*This

Investigation of the life and ministry of Abram Maer Poindexter, with 
particular reference to his contribution to Southern Baptist 
missions and education, an, by Rudolph Malcolm Wood. 1964. 
118 p. Th.M.

Livingston Johnson: a study of a Baptist editor's role in contro­
versial issues, by Robert Alfred Melvin. 1962. 147 p. Th.M.

Relationship of the ecclesiology of John Lightfoot Waller to early 
Landmarkism, the, by Andrew Herman Lanier. 1963. 132 p.
Th.M.

Study of divergent soteriological traditions of second century 
Christianity, a, by Allen Randolph Gann. 1963. 123 p. Th.M.

Walter N. Johnson; apostle of stewardship., by Daniel Calhoun Johnson. 
1965. 145 p. Th.M.

Wrath and mercy; the ultimate problem of history and its solution 
in the thought of Reinhold Niebuhr, by James David Poage. 
1965. 97 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Attitudes reflected in the editorials of J. R. Graves, 1848-1851, 
by Paul Wayne Stripling. 1965. 118 p. Th.M.

Baptists in Illinois, 1786-1845, by Myron D. Dillow. 1965. 273 p.
Th.D.

Church-state problems among Baptists in Argentina in the light of the 
historic Baptist perspective, by Justice Conrad Anderson.
1965. 339 p. Th.D.

History of the Texas Baptist Standard, 1888-1959, by Presnall Hansel 
Wood. 1964. 283 p. Th.D.

Missionary Baptist work in Jack County, Texas, by Stewart Albert 
Newman. 1935.* 190 p. Th.M.

Southern Baptist Convention and Confessions of faith, 1845-1945, 
the, by'James Edward Carter. 1964.. 257 p. Th.D.

Southern Baptist educational program in Illinois since 1910, the, 
by Sherley Mervin Mayo. 1965. 106 p. Th.M.

Study of Early American Baptist concepts of separation of church and 
state, a, by James Slatton. 1965. 243 p. Th.D.

thesis was omitted from the first edition of the "Index of Graduate
Theses."



-8-

2419 Territorial expansion of the Southern Baptist Convention, 1894-1959, 
the, by H. K. Neely. 1963. 292 p. Th.D.

ETHICS

K Y L S

2420 Christian responsibility in family 
1964. 294 p. Th.D.

planning, by Robert David Whitten.

L H B

2421 Implications of ultimate universal redemption for ethics as reflected 
in the writing of Nels F. S. Ferre, by Raleigh Kirby Godsey. 
1964. 167 p. Th.D.

2422 Theological investigation of civil disobedience: with special reference 
to Henry David Thoreau, Mohandas K. Gandhi, and Martin Luther 
King, Jr., a, by Paul Gettys Gillespie. 1965. 217 p. Th.D.

N C W F S

2423 Analysis of Thomas Meredith’s views concerning slavery as expressed 
in The Biblical Recorder 1835-1850, an, by Joseph Lafayette 
Giles. 1964'"' 166 P- Th.M.

2424 Annotated bibliography of some areas of ethical interest as seen 
in selected literature of 1950-1960, an, by Charles Edward 
Smith. 1962. 195 p. Th.M.

2425 Inquiry into the life and thought of W. E. B. Du Bois, an, by Gershon 
Bumawu Fiawoo. 1965. 122 p. Th.M.

2426 Phillips Brooks on moral man, by John Dawson Stone. 1962. 167 p.
Th.M.

2427 Study of the ethical thought of William Temple, a, by Paul John 
Craven. 1963. 109 p. Th.M.

T X F S

2428 Analysis and evaluation of the family life literature published by 
the various agencies of the major Evangelical groups in the 
United States, an, by Lee Porter. 1965. 314 p. Th.D.



-9-

2429

2430

2431

2432

2433

2434

2435

2436

2437

2438

2439

2440

Capital punishment in Christian perspective, by Gilbert Ray Worley, 
1963. 235 p. Th.D.

Contemporary Southern Baptist involvement with the state., by 
William Meredith Pinson. 1963. 315 p, Th*D*

Element of accommodation in the basic social ethic of Reinhold
Niebuhr, the, by Edwin Wayne Barnes. 1964. 246 p. Th.D.

Ethic of John Bunyan, the, by Joe Earl Trull. 1964. 224 p. Th.D.

Ethical thought of Miguel de Unamuno, the, by Weston Wakefield 
Ware. 1964. 255 p. Th.D.

Paul’s concept of the Christian life in the Epistle to the Romans, 
by Pinckney Edward Rickenbaker, Jr. 1963. 197 p. Th.D.

Southern Baptist attitudes on war and peace, 1845-1958, by Stanley 
Owen White. 1965. 273 p. Th.D.

Study of the relevance of the Sermon on the Mount in Matthew 5—7, 
a, by Tai D. Bonham. 1963. 220 p. Th.D.

MISSIONS AND COMPARATIVE RELIGION

T X F S

Program for Baptist minister training in Spanish America, a, by 
Alton Clark Scanion. 1963. 221 p. Th.D.

Rise and development of Baptist theological education in Brazil, 
1881-1963: a historical and interpretive survey, the, 
by Jerry Stanley Key. 1965. 347 p. Th.D.

Study of approaches to evangelism on the mission field, a, by 
Leroy Benefield. 1964. 92 p. Th.M.

MUSIC

C M G G

Survey of Chinese music, a, by Paul Bao-Hwa Chang. 1964. 36 p. M.S.M.



-10-

K Y L S

2441 Christ, the victor: an oratorio for mixed voices, piano and organ, 
by William LaMar Horton. 1965. 103 p. D.C.M.

2441-1 Survey of the principles and practices of contemporary American 
nonliturgical church music, a., by Eugene F. Quinn. 1962. 
425 p. D.C.M.

L N B

2442 Anthology of music for pre-school age children, an, by Robert L. 
Powell. 1964. 52 p. M.C.M.

2443 Canticles of praise, by Jenus David Phillips. 1964. 56 p. M.C.M.

2444 Current trends in the use of the curriculum guide by church musicians 
in the state of Louisiana, by Everett L. Murphy. 1963. 41 p.
M.C.M.

2445 Music reading course for graded choirs, a, by Eugene Porter Knotts. 
1963. 136 p. M.C.M.

2446 Study of the Easy Instructor, by William Little and William Smith, 
a, by Samuel Kirby Rogers. 1964. 129 p. M.C.M.

2447 Study of the touring choir program within the Southern Baptist Con­
vention, a, by William J. Cannady. 1965. 101 p. M.C.M.

2448 Study of the written job description for ministers of music in 
selected Southern Baptist churches, a, by Roy Kent Kesterson. 
1965. 74 p. M.C.M.

THS

2449 Forsaken of man by Leo Sowerby: a stylistic analysis, by Phil D. 
Perrin. 1964. 184 p. M.C.M.

2450 Historical significance of Myles Coverdale’s Goostly Songes and 
Spirituall Songes in the Sixteenth Century English Hymnody- 
Psalmody Controversy, the, by Gerald Wayne Brown. 1964. 
126 p. M.C.M.

2451 John the Baptist: a cantata for soli and mixed chorus with piano 
or organ accompaniment, by James Dimmitt Chambers. 1964. 
60 p. M.C.M.

2452 Role of the hymn in the doctrinal controversies of the fourth century
the, by Donald Brown. 1964. 119 p. M.C.M.



-11-

2453

2454

2455

2456

2457

2458

2459

2460

2461

2462

Seventeenth Century English Baptist controversy concerning singing, 
the, by Carry Edward Spann. 1965. 230 p. M.C.M.

PASTORAL MINISTRY, PASTORAL CARE, AND 
CHURCH ADMINISTRATION

C M G G

Concept of Koinonia in the development of Southern Baptist life, 
the, by Henry Thomas Blackaby. 1965. 237 p. Th.M.

Two theologies of evangelism and nurture: a study of the function
of the church in the thought of Horace Bushnell and H.
Shelton Smith, by Carl Koichi Kinoshita. 1965. 147 p.
Th.M.

K Y L S

Expectations of the Pastor in the Pastoral Epistles, the, by 
Merval de Sousa Rosa. 1965. 98 p. Th.M.

N C W F S

Investigation of the need for a code of professional ethics for 
Southern Baptist ministers, an, by Frank Ross Campbell. 
1965. 93 p. Th.M.

Pastoral care of the cancer patient, by Wiley C. Guthrie. 1964. 
89 p. Th.M.

Pastoral conversations in a general hospital, by Darby William 
Cusack. 1965. 108 p. Th.M.

Problem of mental retardation as a pastoral care situation, the, 
by Jussie Goncalves deSouza. 1964. 120 p. Th.M.

Study of the pastoral care of families of mentally retarded persons 
in a state institutional setting, a, by Milton Preston Snyder. 
1964. 120 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Biblical and theological bases for the layman’s role in the ministry 
of the church, the, by Gerald Eugene Marsh. 1964. 227 p. Th.D.



-12-

2463

2464

2465

2466

2467

2468

2469

2470

2471

2472

2473

2474

Critique of pastoral care in the ministry of Leslie Dixon Weatherhead 
a, by John Pressley Carrier. 1964. 103 p. Th.M.

Group life in early Methodism and its value for the contemporary 
church, by Oscar H. Lindquist.. 1964. 98 p. Th.M.

Identify-as-minister, by Thomas H. Cole. 1964. 103 p. Th.M.

Study of the evangelistic ministry in the Churches of Christ, a, 
by Robert Carl Spain. 1963. 281 p. Th.D.

PREACHING

KUS

Study of radio preaching as represented by four speakers on the 
Baptist Hour, 1951-1960, a, by Glenn Allen Igleheart. 1964. 
361 p. Th.D.

L N B

Conservation programs in the churches of the New Orleans Baptist 
Association, by Richard Irving McCoy. 1964. 71 p. Th.M.

Critical study of the preaching of Robert Greene Lee, a, by Paul 
William Gericke. 1964. 212 p. Th.D.

Study of the preaching of Peter Marshall, a, by Malcolm Ray McDow. 
1965. 86 p. Th.M.

N C H F S

P. T. Forsyth's conception of the ministry, by Larry Corlis Williams. 
1964. 125 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Authority of Biblical preaching, the, by Charles Thrasher. 1965. 
117 p. Th.M.

Evangelical preaching in Egypt, Jordan, and Lebanon during the period 
1940-1963, by James Ragland. 1963. 71 p. Th.M.

Herschel H. Hobbs: his homiletical approach, by Billy Ed. McFatridge. 
1963. 128 p. Th.M.



-13-

2475

2476

2477

2478

2479

2480

2481

2482

2483

2484

2485

History of representative Southern Baptist preaching from the First 
World War to the depression, 1914-1929, a, by Lavonn Densil 
Brown. 1964. 238 p. Th.D.

PSYCHOLOGY AND COUNSELING

C M G G

Survey of psychological evaluation programs in the selection of
overseas missionary candidates, a, by William Franklin Hunter. 
1965. 146 p. Th.M.

K Y L S

Confession and the penetential system in John Chrysostom, by 
James L. Travis. 1964. 115 p. Th.M.

Conversion experiences in a revival of the First Southern Baptist 
Church of Clarksville, Indiana, by Liston 0. Mills. 1964. 
281 p. Th.D.

Function of religion in suspiciously related persons, the, by George 
Franklin Bennett. 1964. 172 p. Th.M.

Psychology of the mourners’ bench as found in the Jasper Baptist 
Association (North Georgia), the, by Thomas Herbert Conley. 
1964. 166 p. Th.M.

Study of contemporary practices in the ordination of ministers in 
Long Run Association of Baptists, Louisville, Kentucky, a, 
by John Morgan Harris. 1965. 100 p. Th.M.

L N B

Experimental design of research in the observation of attitudes: 
self with self, self with others, and self with God, an, by 
Louis C. Scholle, Jr. 1965. 181 p. D.R.E.

Study of good will centers in New Orleans, a, by Margaret Leverett. 
1964. 158 p. D.R.E.

Study of personality movement through group interchange, a, by Clyde 
R. Walker. 1965. 92 p. D.R.E.

Study of Roy A. Burkhart's concept of full guidance counseling, a, 
by Frederick S. Roth. 1963. 190 p. D.R.E.



-14-

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

K Y L S

2486

2487

2488

2489

2490

2491

2492

2493

2494

2495

2496

Church affiliation as a factor in social adjustment, by Louis Edmund 
McCall. 1965. G.S.R.E.

Role of the church in decisions for church-related vocations, the, 
by Lloyd Thomas Householder, Jr, 1964. 354 p. D.R.E.

Study to determine the influence upon the choice of foreign missions 
as a vocation in the lives of missionary candidates., a, by 
James Kenneth Park. 1965. G.S.R.E.

Theological study of the association as an ecclesiological organiza­
tion within the Southern Baptist Convention, a, by Frank 
Russell Bennett, Jr. 1965. 331 p. D.R.E.

L N B

Decade of development of the elementary laboratory school of the 
New Orleans Baptist Theological Seminary, a, by Mrs. Mildred 
(Curtis) Souther. 1964. 172 p. D.R.E.

Fifty years' development of Southern Baptist graded Sunday school 
lessons, 1911-1961, by Marion Ruby Hume. 1964. 234 p.
D.R.E.

Study of the American Association of Schools of Religious Education, 
a, by Harold Gorden McNabb. 1963. 163 p. D.R.E.

William Wistar Hamilton, by Todd Condell Hamilton. 1965. 177 p. D.R.E.

N C W F S

Inquiry into the place of religious education in a theological 
curriculum, an, by James Palmer Kirk. 1965. 129 p. Th.M.

Strategy for improving Religious Education in Honduras, a, by 
Harold Edward Hurst. 1964. 156 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Analytical study of the relationship of the educational staff to 
the growth of a Baptist church, an, by William H. Souther. 
1963. 130 p. D.R.E.



-15-

2497

2498

2499

2500

2501

2502

2503

2504

2505

2506

2507

2508

Arthur Flake's methodology in the development of Southern Baptist 
life, by William Gerald Caldwell. 1963. 199 p. D.R.E.

Critical analysis of the Herbartian concept of realism and its 
influence on Southern Baptist adult curriculum materials , 
1957-1962, a, by James D. Williams. 1964. 182 p. D.R.E.

Development of supervisory leadership in the local church using 
business management principles, the, by Kenneth Donald 
Carlson. 1963. 188 p. D.R.E.

Effect of the church’s educational organizations on the call to 
mission service of Southern Baptist missionaries, the, 
by Robert Lee Lamb. 1964. 344 p. D.R.E.

Indentification and transmission of values, by James Leo Barber. 
1965. 190 p. D.R.E.

Investigation and analysis of the work activity of the minister 
of education in churches co-operating with the Southern 
Baptist Convention, an, by Charles Albert Tidwell. 1965. 
232 p. D.R.E.

Leadership study of the elder in the Church of Christ, a, by Freddy 
Carl Brecheen. 1965. 169 p. D.R.E.

Major developments in religious education in the Japan Baptist 
Convention to 1961, by Ernest Lee Hollaway. 1965. 271 p.
D.R.E.

Religious education philosophy of J. M. Price, the, by Philip Henry 
Briggs. 1964. 222 p. D.R.E.

THEOLOGY AND PHILOSOPHY

CMC G

Historical study of three Baptist doctrines of atonement as seen 
in the writings of John Smyth and Thomas Helwys, John Gill, 
and Andrew Fuller, a, by Edwin Allen Reed. 1965. 138 p.
Th.M.

Southern Baptist principles of Biblical interpretation, by Richard 
Hunt Moore. 1963. 77 p. Th.M.

Theology of Chauncy and Mayhew, the, by James Arvine Peck. 1964. 
170 p. Th.M.



-16-

K Y L S

2509

2510

2511

2512

2513

2514

2515

2516

2517

2518

2519

2520

Christology of Karl Barth, the, by William J. Lacy. 1963. 156 p.
Th.D.

Church renewal in the writings of David Elton Trueblood, by Edward 
Covert Briggs. 1965. 161 p. Th.M.

Discipleship, church membership, and the place of children among 
Southern Baptists: an investigation of the place of children 
in a Baptist church in view of Christ’s teachings on 
discipleship of the church, by Lewis Craig Ratliff. 1963. 
261 p. Th.D.

Ecclesiology of Karl Barth, the, by Doran Chester McCarty. 1963. 
207 p. Th.D.

Edgar Young Mullins: a Baptist exponent of theological restatement, 
by Bill Clark Thomas. 1963. 477 p. Th.D.

Eschatological concern in representative modern novelists, by 
Robert E. Lively, Jr. 1963. 241 p. Th.D.

Vincent Taylor's Sacrificial Theory of The Atonement: a critical 
evaluation, by John Gerald Penick. 1964. 71 p. Th.M.

LN B

Concept of religious knowledge in the theology of John Baillie, the, 
by William Powell Tuck. 1965. 231 p. Th.D.

Problem of good-and-evil in theistic personalism with special 
reference to E. S. Brightman, the, by Charles Boatner Thompson. 
1965. 170 p. Th.D.

Study of the influence of Princeton theology upon the theology 
of James Petigru Boyce and his followers with special 
reference to the work of Charles Hodge, a, by Walter Wiley 
Richards. 1964. 181 p. Th.D.

N C W F S

Analysis of the concept of estrangement in the thought of Paul 
Tillich, an, by Walter Ray Austin. 1963. 138 p. Th.M.

Effect upon Christian vocation brought by the change in the office 
of bishop from the first through the sixth century, the, by 
Ray Keith Hodge. 1963. 138 p. Th.M.



-17-

2521

2522

2523

2524

2525

2526

2527

2528

2529

2530

2531

2532

2533

2534

2535

Eschatology and. social thought of Nicholas Berdyaev, the, by Norval 
Dean Smith. 1963. 153 p. Th.M.

Holy Spirit and reconciliation in the theology of Karl Barth, the, 
by William Harling Puckett, Jr. 1964. 141 p. Th.M.

Philosophical inquiry into Charles Hartshorne’s concept of God, a, 
by Cedric Lambeth Hepler. 1965. 119 p. Th.M.

Present task of communication in theological education as influenced 
by certain aspects of contemporary theological language, the, 
by Ted Janes. 1964. 162 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Benjamin B. Warfield's concept of religious authority, by Woodrow 
Behannon. 1963. 159 p. Th.D.

Christian philosophy of John Baillie, the, by William Randall Lolley. 
1964. 265 p. Th.D.

Development of apologetic method: a study of Reinhold Niebuhr's 
experimental years, by Gordon Harold Potts. 1963. 250 p.
Th.D.

Doctrine of believers' baptism in the writings of H. Wheeler Robinson, 
the, by Stanley Allen Nelson. 1963. 189 p. Th.D.

Holy Spirit in the book of Revelation, the, by Vernon Elvin Johnson. 
1964. 130 p. Th.M.

Implications of G. Earnest Wright's concept of God's activity in 
history for a Christian philosophy, by Claris Adams Johnson. 
1964. 255 p. Th.D.

Investigation of the uniqueness of Biblical language in the light 
of representative contemporary Anglo-American theological and 
philosophical developments, an, by Forrest Edwards Wood. 1964. 
190 p. Th.D.

Study of contemporary Christological views of Vincent Taylor, Oscar 
Cullmann, John Knox, a, by Maxwell Vernon Davis, Jr. 1964. 
252 p. Th.D.

Study of the need for correlating the courses in religion in Texas 
Baptist colleges and Southern Baptist seminaries, a, by 
Robert Lewis Wingo. 1963. 223 p. D.R.E.

Theological method and thought of Alan Richardson, the, by Everett 
Jacob Tarbox, Jr. 1963. 180 p. Th.D.

Theology and evangelism in twentieth-century American Protestant 
Christianity, by James Cleo Berryman. 1964. 296 p. Th.D.



-18-

2536 Theology of Lewis Sperry Chafer in the light of his theological 
methods,, the, by Joe R. Boles. 1963. 216 p. Th.D.

2537 Use of sacrificial categories to express the atonement in con­
temporary British and American theology, the, by Carl R. 
Wrotenbery. 1964. 190 p. Th.D.



-19-

SECTION II: AUTHOR INDEX TO THESES

Consult Section I for complete entry on each thesis.

-IX-

Albright, Claire Stackard, 2368 
Alexandrenko, Nikolai A., 2364 
Anderson, Justice Conrad, 2413
Austin, Walter Ray, 2519

-B-

Barber, James Leo, 2501
Barnes, Edwin Wayne, 2431
Barnes, Emmett Albert, 2337
Bedford, Allen Benjamin, 2373
Behannon, Woodrow, 2525
Benefield, Leroy, 2439
Bennett, Frank Russell, Jr., 2489
Bennett, George Franklin, 2479
Bennett, William Leffis, 2399
Benson, Stanley Hugh, 2385
Berryman, James Cleo, 2535
Bivins, Dallas C., Jr., 2363 
Blackaby, Henry Thomas, 2454 
Blackstock, R. T., Jr., 2349
Blevins, James Lowell, 2358
Boles, Joe R., 2536
Bonham, Tai D., 2436
Brecheen, Freddy Carl, 2503
Briggs, Edward Covert, 2510
Briggs, Philip Henry, 2505
Broome, John David, 2401
Brown, Donald, 2452
Brown, Gerald Wayne, 2450
Brown, Lavonn Densil, 2475
Brown, Nobel D., 2354
Bruns, Richard Jack, 2330

Carrier, John Pressley, 2463 
Carter, James Edward, 2416 
Chambers, James Dimmitt, 2451 
Chang, Paul Bao-Hwa, 2440 
Cochrane, Dan Wray, 2372 
Cole, Thomas H., 2465
Cole, Victor Grady, 2371 
Conley, Thomas Herbert, 2480 
Cooper, Dwight Wilbur, 2344 
Costen, James Hutten, 2369 
Courtney, Clifton, Jr., 2397 
Craighead, Albert Brown, 2400 
Craven, Paul John, 2427 
Cusack, Darby William, 2459

-D-

Davis, Maxwell Vernon, Jr», 2532 
deSouza, Jussie Goncalves, 2460
Diaz, Julio Silvio, 2392
Dillow, Myron D., 2412

-E-

Egedy, Charles Richard, 2365
Evans, James Weldon, 2377

-F-

Caldwell, William Gerald, 2497
Callaway, Gilbert Newton, 2389
Cannady, William J., 2447
Campbell, Frank Ross, 2457
Carlson, Kenneth Donald, 2499

Fant, Clyde, 2376
Fiawoo, Gershon Bumawu, 2425
Flaming, Peter James, 2386

-G-

Gann, Allen Randolph, 2408
Gericke, Paul William, 2469



-20-

Giles, Joseph Lafayette, 2423
Gill, Harvey Ray, 2343
Gillespie, Paul Gettys, 2422
Glenn, Charles Kenneth, 2327
Godsey, Raleigh Kirby, 2421
Guthrie, Wiley C., 2458

-H-

Kent, Dan Gentry, 2345 
Kesterson, Roy Kent, 2448 
Key, Jerry Stanley, 2438
King, David W., 2381
Kingsley, Gordon, 2402 
Kinoshita, Carl Koichi, 2455 
Kirk, James Palmer, 2494
Kitchens, James A., 2360 
Knotts, Eugene Porter, 2445

Hale, Broadus David, 2359
Hamilton, Todd Condell, 2493
Harbin, L. Bryon, 2340
Harris, John Morgan, 2481
Henderson, Edwin Harold, 2347
Hepler, Cedric Lambeth, 2523
Hewitt, Thomas Furman, 2336
Hickey, Glenn Elliott, 2370
Hodge, Ray Keith, 2520
Hoff, Clifford Franklin, 2328
Holcomb, Daniel H., 2398
Hollaway, Ernest Lee, 2504
Horner, Jerry Wade, 2393
Horton, William LaMar, 2441
Householder, Lloyd Thomas, Jr.,2487
Hume, Marion Ruby, 2491
Hunter, William Franklin, 2476
Hurst, Harold Edward, 2495
Hutson, Barney Rhodes, 2388

-I-

Igleheart, Glenn Allen, 2467

-L-

Lacy, William J., 2509 
Lamb, Robert Lee, 2500 
Lanier, Andrew Herman, 2407 
Lee, Jerry Wallace, 2339 
Leverett, Margaret, 2483 
Lewis, Joe Ollin, 2329 
Lindquist, Oscar H., 2464 
Lively, Robert E., Jr., 2514 
Lolley, William Randall, 2526

-Mc-

McCall, Charles Ray, 2379
McCall, Louis Edmund, 2486
McCarty, Doran Chester, 2512
McCoy, Richard Irving, 2468
McDow, Malcolm Ray, 2470
McFatridge, Billy Ed., 2474
McMinn, Don Jackson, 2353
McNabb, Harold Gorden, 2492

-J- -M-

Janes, Ted, 2524
Johnson, Claris Adams, 2530
Johnson, Daniel Calhoun, 2409
Johnson, Vernon Elvin, 2529
Joines, Karen R., 2331
Jones, George Alfred, 2375
Jordan, C. Ferris, 2403

-K-

Mandoriao, Jose N., Jr., 2326 
Manuel, Donald Gordon, 2366 
Marsh, Gerald Eugene, 2462 
Matheney, Matthew Pierce, Jr., 
Mayo, Sherley Mervin, 2417 
Melvin, Robert Alfred, 2406 
Mills, Liston 0., 2478 
Mills, Watson E., 2357 
Moore, Richard Hunt, 2507 
Moore, Robert Clark, 2384 
Murphy, Everett L., 2444

2333

Kelcy, Raymond Coy, 2380



-21-

Neely, H. K.» 2419
Nelson, Stanley Allen, 2528
Newman, Stewart Albert, 2415

Rosa, Merval de Sousa, 2456
Roth, Frederick S., 2485

-S-

-0-

Oliver, John William, 2335
Owens, Byrns Lezelle, 2324

Park, James Kenneth, 2488
Parker, Jesse Harold, 2404
Peck, James Arvine, 2508
Pendergrass, Presley Wade, 2395
Penick, John Gerald, 2515
Perrin, Phil D., 2449
Peterson, Wayne H., 2351
Phillips, Jenus David, 2443
Pinson, William Meredith, 2430
Plampin, Richard Thomas, 2325
Poage, James David, 2410
Porter, Lee, 2428
Potts, Gordon Harold, 2527
Powell, Robert L., 2442
Proctor, Dan W., 2348
Puckett, William Harling, Jr.,2522

Quinn, Eugene F., 2441-1

-R-

Scanion, Alton Clark, 2437
Schenk, Howard Charles, 2382
Scholle, Louis C., Jr., 2482
Sides, Malcome Donald, 2342
Slatton, James, 2418
Smith, Charles Edward, 2424
Smith, Jerry Edwin, 2391
Smith, Norval Dean, 2521
Smith, Robert Boynton, 2361
Smith, Shelby Andrew, 2367
Smothers, Thomas Garthel, 2332
Snyder, Milton Preston, 2461
Solum, Marvin E., 2374
Souther, Mrs. Mildred (Curtis) 2490
Souther, William H., 2496
Spain, Robert Carl, 2466
Spann, Carry Edward, 2453
Stone, John Dawson, 2426
Stripling, Paul Wayne, 2411

Tarbox, Everett Jacob, Jr., 2534
Taulman, James Edwin, 2394
Thomas, Bill Clark, 2513
Thompson, Charles Boatner, 2517
Thrasher, Charles, 2472
Tidwell, Charles Albert, 2502
Tolson, John Neal, 2341
Tonks, Alfred Roland, 2396
Travis, James L., 2477
Trull, Joe Earl, 2432
Tuck, William Powell, 2516

-U-
Ragland, James, 2473
Ramey, George G., 2334
Ratliff, Lewis Craig, 2511
Reed, Edwin Allen, 2506
Reeves, G. Willard, 2356
Richards, Walter Wiley, 2518
Richardson, William Carlton, 2383
Rickenbaker, Pinckney Edward, Jr,2434
Rogers, Samuel Kirby, 2446

Uhl, David Lamont, 2350
Urrey, Thomas Carroll, 2378



-22-

Walker, Clyde R., 2484
Ware, Weston Wakefield, 2433
Weekes, K. David, 2346
White, Stanley Owen, 2435
Whitten, Robert David, 2420
Whittington, Richard Whitfield, 2352
Williams, James D., 2498
Williams, Larry Corlis, 2471
Wingo, Robert Lewis, 2533
Wood, Oliver B., Jr., 2355
Wood, Presnail Hansel, 2414
Wood, Rudolph Malcolm, 2405
Woods, Bobby William, 2390
Wood, Forrest Edwards, 2531
Worley, Gilbert Ray, 2429
Wright, Harold Dale, 2362
Wrotenbery, Carl R., 2537

Young, James Ashley, 2387



-23-

SECTION III: SUBJECT INDEX TO THESES

Consult Section I for complete entry on each thesis.

-A-

Acts, Book of, 2357, 2392
Adoption (theology), 2365
Adults, Religious education of, 2498
American Association of Schools

(R.E.), 2492
American Drama, 2402
Amos, prophet, 2340
Apocalyptic literature, 2354
Apocrypha 2383
Apologetics-20th Century, 2527
Apostasy, 2354, 2371
Assurance (Theology), 2371, 2375
Atonement, 2506, 2515, 2537
Attitude (Psychology), 2482
Authority (Religion), 2525

-B-

Baillie, John, 2516, 2526
Baptism, 2357, 2528

History, 2376
Liturgy, 2376

Baptist associations, 2489
Baptist churches, 2468
Baptist Hour (radio), 2467
Baptist Standard - History, 2414
Baptists

Argentina, 2413
Brazil, 2438
Canada, 2396
Catechisms and creeds, 2416
Doctrinal, 2511, 2513

■ Doctrinal and Controversial 
works, 2411, 2416

Education, 2405
Brazil, 2438

English - History, 2453
Government, 2489
History, 2396, 2491 
Illinois, 2412, 2417 
Missions, 2405, 2419, 2437, 

2438, 2439
North Carolina, 2399

Baptists
Oregon, 2396
Southern - History, 2416, 

2419, 2475, 2497
Sunday Schools, 2491, 2497
Texas, 2414, 2415

Education, 2533
Theology, 2506
Washington, 2396

Barth, Karl, 2509, 2512, 2522
Berdyaev, Nikolai Aleksandrovick, 

2521
Bible

Authority of, 2525
Language and style, 2531
Revelation, 2529

Birth Control, 2420
Bishop, office of, 2520
Boyce, James Petigru, 2518
Brazil - Education, 2438
Brightman, Edgar Sheffield, 2517
Brooks, Phillips, 2426
Bunyan, John, 2432
Bushnell, Horace, 2455
Burkhart, Roy Abram, 2485

-C-

Chafer, Lewis Sperry, 2536
Cancer, psychological aspects, 2458
Cantatas, Sacred, 2451
Cantiles, 2443
Capital punishment, 2429
Children, Religious education of, 

2511
Chinese Music, 2440
Choirs, 2447
Christian fellowship, 2454
Christian life, concept of, 2434
Christianity

Philosophy, 2410, 2421
20th Century, 2510

Chrysostomus, Joannes, 2477
City and town life, 2328



-24-

Church, 2439, 2455
Biblical Teaching, 2356, 2462
Growth of, 2496

Church and State, 2413, 2418, 2422, 
2430

Church Membership, 2486
Church Music - Manuals, Textbooks, 

etc., 2444, 2445
Church officers, 2503
Church staff, 2496
Church work, 2499, 2502
Churches of Christ, 2466

Government, 2503 
Clergy, 2457

Etiquette, 2457
Near East, 2473
Ordination and Training, 2465 

Close and Open Communion, 2397 
Colossians, 2372, 2384 
Communication (Theology), 2524 
Controversy, Baptist, 2406 
Conversion - Psychology, 2478, 

2480
1 Corinthians, 2368 
Coverdale, Myles, 2450 
Creation, 2350 
Cullmann, Oscar, 2532 
Curriculum, Theological, 2494

-D-

Educational organizations, 2500
Employment, 2448
Ephesians - Grammar, 2378
Epistles of Paul - Theology, 2371
Eschatology, 2363, 2370, 2385, 2390, 

2514, 2521
Evangelism, 2439, 2455, 2466,

2535
Ezekiel, book of, 2335, 2339
Ezekiel, prophet, 2327

-F-

Faith, 2351, 2364
Faith-Cure, 2367
Family- Bibliography, 2424
Family life - Literature, 2428
Family Planning, 2420
Ferre, Nels Fredrick Solomon, 

2421
Festivals - Jews, 2330
Flake, Arthur, 2497
Forsyth, Peter Taylor, 2471
Fuller, Andrew, 2506
Funeral rites and ceremonies -

Palestine, 2336
Future life, 2359
Future punishment - History of 

Doctrines, 2383

Dayton, Amos Cooper, 2394
Dead Sea Scrolls, 2443
Dispensationalism, 2536
Divorce-Biblical, 2388
Doctrinal controversy, 2452
Doctrine, Old Testament, 2325, 

2347, 2349, 2351
Du Bois, William Edward Burghardt, 

2425

-E-

Eaton, Thomas Treadwell, 2403
Ecclesiology, 2512
Education

Baptist adult, 2498
Brazil, 2438
Elementary, 2490
Illinois ,2417
Theological 2524

Gandhi, Mohandas Karanchand, 
2422

Genesis, book of, 2343, 2350, 
2352

Gill, John, 2506
Gnosticism, 2372
God, 2368, 2482, 2523, 2530
Good and Evil, 2517
Good Will Centers, 2483
Graves, James Robinson, 2411
Greek language, 2373, 2379, 2380, 

2389, 2391, 2393

-H-

Hamilton, William Wistar, 2493
Hartshorne, Charles, 2523



-25-

Hebrews, Book of, 2360, 2366, 2375, 
2387

Helwys, Thomas, 2506
Hendry, Charles E., 2493
Hermeneutics, 2507
Herbart, Johann Friedrich, 2498
Hexateuch (0. T.), 2352
History, philosophy of, 2530
Hobbs, Herschel Harold, 2474
Hodge, Charles, 2518
Holy Spirit, 2385, 2522, 2529
Honduras, Religious Education 

in, 2495
Hymns, 2452

English, 2446

Jews
Election, Doctrine of, 2349
Festivals, 2330
History, 2334, 2345

I John, 2373
John, book of, 2361, 2370
John the Baptist, 2451
Johnson, Livingston, 2406
Johnson, Walter Nathan, 2409
Johannine Literature - Theology, 

2377
Joseph, the patriarch, 2332
Judaism - History, 2376
Jude, book of, 2391
Judgement, 2361

Indiana - Clarksville
First Southern Baptist Church, 
2478

Individualism, 2325
Inge, William Ralph, 2404
Isaiah, book of, 2326, 2331, 2344,

2348
Israel, 2346, 2349
Italy, 2400

Kentucky - Long Run Association, 
2481

Kenyon, Sir Frederic George, 2324
King, Martin Luther, 2422
Kingdom of God, 2436
Knox, John (b. 1900), 2532

-L-

Jacob, the patriarch, 2329
James, book of, 2353
Japan Baptist Convention, 2504 
Japan-Missions in, 2504
Jasper Baptist Association (Ga.) 

2480
Jeremiah, book of, 2325, 2342 
Jeremiah, the prophet, 2342 
Jesus Christ, 2344, 2356, 2360, 

2509, 2532
Historicity, 2386 
History of Doctrines-

Early Church, 2408 
Person and Offices, 2363, 

2365, 2384 
Pre-existence, 2355 
Resurrection, 2386 
Teachings, 2370, 2374, 2381, 

2388, 2392
Jewish writings, 2382

Laity, 2462, 2464
Landmark Baptists 2407
Law, Biblical, 2382
Leadership, 2464, 2493, 2499
Lee, Robert Greene, 2469
Little, William, 2446
Lord's Supper, 2397
Louisiana - Church music, 2444

-M-

Manuscripts
Greek (Papyri), 2324
Hebrew, 2348

Mark, book of, 2358
Marriage—Bibliography, 2424
Marshall, Peter, 2470
Matthew, book of, 2379
Mental retardation, 2460, 2461
Meredith, Thomas, 2423
Messiah, 2346, 2358



-26-

Methodism-History, 2464 
Ministers

Ethics of, 2457
Training of, 2437

Ministry, concept of, 2471 
Missionaries—appointment, 

call, election, and train­
ing, 2476, 2488, 2500

Missions
Foreign, 2488
Home, 2483

Mourners’ Bench, 2480
Mullins, Edgar Young, 2513
Music

China, 2440
Instruction, 2442
Job analysis, 2448
SEE ALSO section on Music 

in Part I of this Index
Murdock Center, Butner, N.C., 

2461
Mythology, 2364

Pentateuch, 2329, 2337
Persecution, 2399
Personalism., 2517
Personality, 2484
Philosophy, Jewish, 2343
Poindexter, Abram Maer, 2405
Prayer, 2362
Preaching

SEE Section on Preaching in
Part I of this Index

Price, John Milburn, 2505
Princeton Theology, 2518
Priesthood, universal, 2462
Prophecy, Biblical, 2328
Prophets, 2333
Protestant Churches, music in, 

2441-1
Protestant churches - U.S,-

20th Century5 2535
Protestants in Italy, 2400
Psychotheraphy—Cases, Clinical

Reports, Statistics, 2459

^ear East—Preaching, 2473
New Orleans Baptist Associa­

tion, 2468
New Orleans Baptist Theological 

Seminary, 2490
Niebuhr, Reinhold, 2410, 2431, 

2527

-0-

Oratorios—Scores, 2441
Ordination, 2481

-P-

Palestine--Antiquities, 2336
Pastoral Epistles, 2456
Pastoral theology, 2456, 2460, 

2461
Paul, Apostle, 2369
Paul, Epistles of, 2355
Paul, teachings of, 2382
Penetence, 2477

Qumran Community, 2374

-R-

Radio in religion, 2467
Realism, 2433
Religion, function of, 2479
Religion in Drama, 2402
Religion in Literature, 2514
Religious Education - Associa­

tions, 2492
Religious Education, Minister 

of, 2502
Religious Liberty, 2395, 2418, 2432

Argentina, 2413
North Carolina, 2399

Religious newspapers and 
periodicals, 2414

Richardson, Alan, 2534
Robinson, Henry Wheeler, 2528
Romans, book of, 2368, 2434



-27-

Sacrifice, 234-0, 2387, 2537
Salvation, 2408
Schweitzer, Albert, 2436
Self, 2482
Sermon on the Mount, 2353, 2436
Sin—Biblical Teaching, 2343, 2377, 

2519
Singing Controversy, 2450, 2452
Singing

History and Criticism, 
2453

Instruction and Study, 
2446

Slavery in the U. S., 2423
Smith, Henry Boynton, 2398
Smith, Hezekiah, 2401
Smith, Hilrie Shelton, 2455
Smith, William, 2446
Smyth, John, 2506
Social Psychology, 2484
Social thought, 2521
Sociology, 2422, 2429
Southern Baptist Convention, 

2405, 2416
Education, 2417, 2533
History, 2419
Music, 2447

Southern Baptist Preaching, 2475
Southern Baptists

Attitudes, 2435
Doctrine, 2507
Fellowship, 2454

Sowerby, Leo, 2449
Spanish America, Training of 

ministers in, 2437
Spanish language, 2373
Stewardship, Christian, 2369, 

2374, 2409
Sunday schools, 2491, 2497
Symbolism, 2333

Theology
Doctrinal, 2536
Pastoral, 2472
Study and teaching, 2494, 

2524
1 Thessalonians, 2380
2 Thessalonians, 2390
Thoreau, Henry David, 2422
Tillich, Paul, 2519
Tithe, 2347
Titus, Charles Hickman, 2493
Trueblood, David Elton, 2510

Unamuno, Miguel de, 2433 
U.S.—Church History, 2395
Unitarianism, 2508

-V-

Vocation, 2487, 2520
Vocational guidance, 2487, 2500

-W-

Waller, John Lightfoot, 2407
War and Peace - Southern Bap­

tist Attitudes, 2435
Warfield, Benjamin Breckinridge, 

2525
Weatherhead, Leslie Dixon, 2463
Wilderness (Theology), 2341
Wisdom literature (Bible), 2332
Wright, G. Earnest, 2530

-T-

Taylor, Vincent, 2515, 2532
Tead, Ordway, 2493
Temple, William, 2427
Theism, 2523
Theology

Contemporary, 2535, 2398, 
2537




